
CONFIDENTIAL

Top 10 states forJanuary 2003 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2003 Value: (CAN$) 2003 Quantity: (TNE) 2002 Value: (CAN$) 2002 Quantity: (TNE) 2001 Value: (CAN$) 2001 Quantity: (TNE) 2000 Value: (CAN$) 2000
Total United States 5669294 57982459 5078843 62467389 4884125 48361829 3130583 31944279

1 Florida 1934246 17533923 1448233 14994089 1599540 12402360 679614 4785138
2 New York 992375 9879449 551221 6037987 618997 6217938 262076 2380899
3 California 757120 7905474 1227816 18707503 339154 5548309 343244 6139593
4 Michigan 333633 5613290 302798 5498929 242441 4582367 353467 5346017
5 Ohio 466346 3499529 426851 3118195 485867 3445976 712350 4922790
6 Pennsylvania 66495 2818534 13491 274158 436 290527 226 60115
7 Texas 294306 2029965 122483 970500 239610 1887107 62618 426424
8 Washington, state 238631 1983460 285822 2403905 619299 5003992 254054 2270015
9 North Carolina 115243 1844633 237492 3596756 55075 667812 34167 338507
10 Louisiana 242917 1706377 67640 528712 88781 678616 0 0
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2004 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2004 Value: (CAN$) 2004 Quantity: (TNE) 2003 Value: (CAN$) 2003 Quantity: (TNE) 2002 Value: (CAN$) 2002 Quantity: (TNE) 2001 Value: (CAN$) 2001
Total United States 5795879 56861709 5669294 57982459 5078843 62467389 4884125 48361829

1 Florida 2090526 17636678 1934246 17533923 1448233 14994089 1599540 12402360
2 New York 746127 11106410 992375 9879449 551221 6037987 618997 6217938
3 Michigan 281984 4537649 333633 5613290 302798 5498929 242441 4582367
4 California 575144 4057160 757120 7905474 1227816 18707503 339154 5548309
5 Maryland 73615 3602797 0 0 23 5786 0 0
6 Ohio 517913 3528247 466346 3499529 426851 3118195 485867 3445976
7 Washington, state 540318 3425228 238631 1983460 285822 2403905 619299 5003992
8 South Carolina 310278 2149519 0 0 25765 308932 233819 2189085
9 Texas 232324 1561287 294306 2029965 122483 970500 239610 1887107
10 Louisiana 187721 1240519 242917 1706377 67640 528712 88781 678616
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2005 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2005 Value: (CAN$) 2005 Quantity: (TNE) 2004 Value: (CAN$) 2004 Quantity: (TNE) 2003 Value: (CAN$) 2003 Quantity: (TNE) 2002 Value: (CAN$) 2002
Total United States 6302073 56787188 5795879 56861709 5669294 57982459 5078843 62467389

1 Florida 2272337 18388067 2090526 17636678 1934246 17533923 1448233 14994089
2 New York 954205 13575087 746127 11106410 992375 9879449 551221 6037987
3 Michigan 318506 4173750 281984 4537649 333633 5613290 302798 5498929
4 Ohio 446879 3108985 517913 3528247 466346 3499529 426851 3118195
5 California 473818 2832555 575144 4057160 757120 7905474 1227816 18707503
6 Washington, state 369134 2645001 540318 3425228 238631 1983460 285822 2403905
7 South Carolina 329070 2200611 310278 2149519 0 0 25765 308932
8 Texas 298678 2059991 232324 1561287 294306 2029965 122483 970500
9 Alabama 188504 1703701 89482 877321 122972 1182023 159854 1863350
10 Louisiana 224684 1419390 187721 1240519 242917 1706377 67640 528712
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2006 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2006 Value: (CAN$) 2006 Quantity: (TNE) 2005 Value: (CAN$) 2005 Quantity: (TNE) 2004 Value: (CAN$) 2004 Quantity: (TNE) 2003 Value: (CAN$) 2003
Total United States 6138961 59098840 6302073 56787188 5795879 56861709 5669294 57982459

1 Florida 2408949 20881208 2272337 18388067 2090526 17636678 1934246 17533923
2 New York 296416 12428689 954205 13575087 746127 11106410 992375 9879449
3 Washington, state 504107 3262380 369134 2645001 540318 3425228 238631 1983460
4 California 550041 3106992 473818 2832555 575144 4057160 757120 7905474
5 South Carolina 480295 2949558 329070 2200611 310278 2149519 0 0
6 Michigan 221725 2874053 318506 4173750 281984 4537649 333633 5613290
7 Georgia 456179 2722187 180708 1169681 1 6105 16208 167086
8 Texas 423686 2698424 298678 2059991 232324 1561287 294306 2029965
9 Louisiana 292993 1855365 224684 1419390 187721 1240519 242917 1706377
10 Alabama 209912 1565399 188504 1703701 89482 877321 122972 1182023
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2007 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2007 Value: (CAN$) 2007 Quantity: (TNE) 2006 Value: (CAN$) 2006 Quantity: (TNE) 2005 Value: (CAN$) 2005 Quantity: (TNE) 2004 Value: (CAN$) 2004
Total United States 6156957 59301393 6138961 59098840 6302073 56787188 5795879 56861709

1 Florida 2338436 20570534 2408949 20881208 2272337 18388067 2090526 17636678
2 New York 773376 13308993 296416 12428689 954205 13575087 746127 11106410
3 Michigan 331160 4306235 221725 2874053 318506 4173750 281984 4537649
4 California 699070 4221465 550041 3106992 473818 2832555 575144 4057160
5 Washington, state 402003 2703708 504107 3262380 369134 2645001 540318 3425228
6 Georgia 370504 2624478 456179 2722187 180708 1169681 1 6105
7 Louisiana 286252 1857581 292993 1855365 224684 1419390 187721 1240519
8 Pennsylvania 150715 1487101 59413 798062 19871 179338 1868 148987
9 Alabama 178298 1483423 209912 1565399 188504 1703701 89482 877321
10 Texas 179894 1243508 423686 2698424 298678 2059991 232324 1561287
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2008 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2008 Value: (CAN$) 2008 Quantity: (TNE) 2007 Value: (CAN$) 2007 Quantity: (TNE) 2006 Value: (CAN$) 2006 Quantity: (TNE) 2005 Value: (CAN$) 2005
Total United States 6445038 63573995 6156957 59301393 6138961 59098840 6302073 56787188

1 Florida 2793730 27741241 2338436 20570534 2408949 20881208 2272337 18388067
2 New York 555841 9453596 773376 13308993 296416 12428689 954205 13575087
3 Washington, state 571862 6589114 402003 2703708 504107 3262380 369134 2645001
4 California 925120 5777006 699070 4221465 550041 3106992 473818 2832555
5 Michigan 209154 2796625 331160 4306235 221725 2874053 318506 4173750
6 Louisiana 375735 2510660 286252 1857581 292993 1855365 224684 1419390
7 Texas 271140 1910468 179894 1243508 423686 2698424 298678 2059991
8 Hawaii 141367 1312418 0 0 29896 337586 18 30694
9 Alabama 159156 1272161 178298 1483423 209912 1565399 188504 1703701
10 Oregon 129917 761932 270 48001 449 52459 389 48141
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2009 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2009 Value: (CAN$) 2009 Quantity: (TNE) 2008 Value: (CAN$) 2008 Quantity: (TNE) 2007 Value: (CAN$) 2007 Quantity: (TNE) 2006 Value: (CAN$) 2006
Total United States 5357355 61307002 6445038 63573995 6156957 59301393 6138961 59098840

1 Florida 2331482 26229118 2793730 27741241 2338436 20570534 2408949 20881208
2 New York 221247 8963761 555841 9453596 773376 13308993 296416 12428689
3 Washington, state 450948 4540070 571862 6589114 402003 2703708 504107 3262380
4 Michigan 273709 4194289 209154 2796625 331160 4306235 221725 2874053
5 California 578966 3738462 925120 5777006 699070 4221465 550041 3106992
6 Hawaii 258238 2889928 141367 1312418 0 0 29896 337586
7 Texas 304815 2484995 271140 1910468 179894 1243508 423686 2698424
8 South Carolina 215640 1809448 1 2252 114886 799222 480295 2949558
9 Alabama 148910 1374208 159156 1272161 178298 1483423 209912 1565399
10 Oregon 232672 1239221 129917 761932 270 48001 449 52459
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2010 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2010 Value: (CAN$) 2010 Quantity: (TNE) 2009 Value: (CAN$) 2009 Quantity: (TNE) 2008 Value: (CAN$) 2008 Quantity: (TNE) 2007 Value: (CAN$) 2007
Total United States 4783425 51571022 5357355 61307002 6445038 63573995 6156957 59301393

1 Florida 2263967 23029635 2331482 26229118 2793730 27741241 2338436 20570534
2 New York 134599 5602607 221247 8963761 555841 9453596 773376 13308993
3 Washington, state 451827 5523720 450948 4540070 571862 6589114 402003 2703708
4 Michigan 211537 3325884 273709 4194289 209154 2796625 331160 4306235
5 California 485919 2822773 578966 3738462 925120 5777006 699070 4221465
6 Oregon 351850 2524774 232672 1239221 129917 761932 270 48001
7 Hawaii 140496 1652667 258238 2889928 141367 1312418 0 0
8 Massachusetts 196521 1409223 641 21806 1535 22995 25 20190
9 Alabama 154889 1281107 148910 1374208 159156 1272161 178298 1483423
10 South Carolina 148840 1190119 215640 1809448 1 2252 114886 799222
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2011 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2011 Value: (CAN$) 2011 Quantity: (TNE) 2010 Value: (CAN$) 2010 Quantity: (TNE) 2009 Value: (CAN$) 2009 Quantity: (TNE) 2008 Value: (CAN$) 2008
Total United States 5371076 51585312 4783425 51571022 5357355 61307002 6445038 63573995

1 Florida 2123363 19791299 2263967 23029635 2331482 26229118 2793730 27741241
2 Washington, state 453137 5414633 451827 5523720 450948 4540070 571862 6589114
3 New York 509756 5202735 134599 5602607 221247 8963761 555841 9453596
4 California 822211 4645643 485919 2822773 578966 3738462 925120 5777006
5 Michigan 143045 2516223 211537 3325884 273709 4194289 209154 2796625
6 Oregon 355857 2473585 351850 2524774 232672 1239221 129917 761932
7 Alaska 43282 1984863 23845 260922 60525 827803 31555 273714
8 Hawaii 140719 1624361 140496 1652667 258238 2889928 141367 1312418
9 Illinois 129944 1404384 8526 162358 59284 748273 37502 405370
10 Virginia 166321 1344621 24 8622 102780 901604 53357 449471
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2012 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2012 Value: (CAN$) 2012 Quantity: (TNE) 2011 Value: (CAN$) 2011 Quantity: (TNE) 2010 Value: (CAN$) 2010 Quantity: (TNE) 2009 Value: (CAN$) 2009
Total United States 5733227 56173353 5371076 51585312 4783425 51571022 5357355 61307002

1 Florida 1815577 16373273 2123363 19791299 2263967 23029635 2331482 26229118
2 New York 639526 6736674 509756 5202735 134599 5602607 221247 8963761
3 California 1165602 6634023 822211 4645643 485919 2822773 578966 3738462
4 Washington, state 426241 4686445 453137 5414633 451827 5523720 450948 4540070
5 Alaska 76509 3580105 43282 1984863 23845 260922 60525 827803
6 Michigan 142093 2673101 143045 2516223 211537 3325884 273709 4194289
7 Hawaii 195620 2637633 140719 1624361 140496 1652667 258238 2889928
8 Virginia 317768 2604801 166321 1344621 24 8622 102780 901604
9 Oregon 332464 2394153 355857 2473585 351850 2524774 232672 1239221
10 Illinois 133455 2021775 129944 1404384 8526 162358 59284 748273
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2013 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2013 Value: (CAN$) 2013 Quantity: (TNE) 2012 Value: (CAN$) 2012 Quantity: (TNE) 2011 Value: (CAN$) 2011 Quantity: (TNE) 2010 Value: (CAN$) 2010
Total United States 5506901 55224056 5733227 56173353 5371076 51585312 4783425 51571022

1 Florida 1629313 15229052 1815577 16373273 2123363 19791299 2263967 23029635
2 California 1355824 10509263 1165602 6634023 822211 4645643 485919 2822773
3 New York 590695 6244023 639526 6736674 509756 5202735 134599 5602607
4 Hawaii 325743 5155270 195620 2637633 140719 1624361 140496 1652667
5 Washington, state 417448 4463970 426241 4686445 453137 5414633 451827 5523720
6 Michigan 196797 3063423 142093 2673101 143045 2516223 211537 3325884
7 Oregon 359353 2705473 332464 2394153 355857 2473585 351850 2524774
8 South Carolina 165051 1602071 194247 1720684 109226 940766 148840 1190119
9 Illinois 102400 1299684 133455 2021775 129944 1404384 8526 162358
10 Virginia 98088 1038142 317768 2604801 166321 1344621 24 8622

11 of 13



CONFIDENTIAL

Top 10 states forJanuary 2014 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2014 Value: (CAN$) 2014 Quantity: (TNE) 2013 Value: (CAN$) 2013 Quantity: (TNE) 2012 Value: (CAN$) 2012 Quantity: (TNE) 2011 Value: (CAN$) 2011
Total United States 5548135 59559032 5506901 55224056 5733227 56173353 5371076 51585312

1 Florida 1594338 16688953 1629313 15229052 1815577 16373273 2123363 19791299
2 California 1331649 11514316 1355824 10509263 1165602 6634023 822211 4645643
3 New York 641860 7815097 590695 6244023 639526 6736674 509756 5202735
4 Washington, state 429182 4498960 417448 4463970 426241 4686445 453137 5414633
5 Hawaii 244693 3155266 325743 5155270 195620 2637633 140719 1624361
6 Michigan 176114 3011186 196797 3063423 142093 2673101 143045 2516223
7 Oregon 347847 3001318 359353 2705473 332464 2394153 355857 2473585
8 Illinois 162001 2080922 102400 1299684 133455 2021775 129944 1404384
9 South Carolina 188710 2018877 165051 1602071 194247 1720684 109226 940766
10 Ohio 205831 1970976 63660 795521 148206 1792872 63056 923044
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Top 10 states forJanuary 2015 to which we exported commodity "251710 Pebbles, gravel,broken/crushed stone,used for concrete aggregates,w/n heat‐treat" from Canada customs basis, 6‐digit commodity level
Rank State Quantity: (TNE) 2015 Value: (CAN$) 2015 Quantity: (TNE) 2014 Value: (CAN$) 2014 Quantity: (TNE) 2013 Value: (CAN$) 2013 Quantity: (TNE) 2012 Value: (CAN$) 2012
Total United States 5966673 81175661 5548135 59559032 5506901 55224056 5733227 56173353

1 Florida 1652545 21164050 1594338 16688953 1629313 15229052 1815577 16373273
2 California 1233723 13490581 1331649 11514316 1355824 10509263 1165602 6634023
3 New York 571673 8882147 641860 7815097 590695 6244023 639526 6736674
4 Massachusetts 199281 6192527 39837 1161688 496 60348 37 4538
5 Michigan 280894 5522711 176114 3011186 196797 3063423 142093 2673101
6 Ohio 381042 4909255 205831 1970976 63660 795521 148206 1792872
7 Washington, state 435775 4115338 429182 4498960 417448 4463970 426241 4686445
8 South Carolina 274605 3880639 188710 2018877 165051 1602071 194247 1720684
9 Illinois 211386 3860347 162001 2080922 102400 1299684 133455 2021775
10 Oregon 402878 3839342 347847 3001318 359353 2705473 332464 2394153
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